

OPERATOR Barbara Fasken ADDRESS 303 W. Wall St., Midland, TX 79701  
Ste. 1901  
LEASE NAME Consolidated State WELL NUMBER 3  
LOCATION 660' FNL & 2128' FWL, Section 9, T-17-S, R-37-E, Leq County, New Mexico

DEPTH	ANGLE INCLINATION - DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT
400	1/4	1.75	1.75
885	1/2	4.23	5.98
1357	3/4	6.18	12.16
1789	1/2	3.77	15.93
2046	3/4	3.36	19.29
2520	3/4	6.20	25.49
2991	1	8.22	33.71
3241	1	4.36	38.07
3724	1	8.43	46.50
4196	1	8.24	54.74
4285	3/4	1.17	55.91
4782	3/4	6.51	62.42
5251	3/4	6.14	68.56
5726	3/4	6.22	74.78
6199	1	8.25	83.03
6671	1 3/4	14.41	97.44
7143	1	8.24	105.68
7643	1 1/2	13.09	118.77
8117	3/4	6.20	124.97
8558	2 3/4	21.16	146.13
8812	3	13.29	159.42
8998	3 1/2	11.36	170.78
9156	5	13.77	184.55
9219	5	5.49	190.04
9344	5	10.90	200.94
9401	4 3/4	4.72	205.66
9457	5 3/4	5.61	211.27
9486	5 3/4	2.91	214.18
9518	6	3.34	217.52
9589	5 1/2	6.81	224.33
9652	5 1/4	5.76	230.09
9715	6	6.59	236.68
9779	6 1/2	7.24	243.92
9841	7	7.56	251.48
9904	7 3/4	8.50	259.98

(continued)

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

By: Gary W. Chappell  
Title: Vice President - Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chappell known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereabove, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.



[Signature]  
AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 3rd day of September 19 86.

[Signature]  
NOTARY PUBLIC  
LINDIE TRAVIS  
Notary Public in & for  
The State of Texas  
My Comm. Expires 09/01/88